In single family residential protected by fire sprinklers per City Ordinance 344, valve 

spacing will not exceed one thousand (1,000) foot intervals 

2. Maximum spacing of water transmission main valves will be as follows: 

a. Valves spacing will not exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320’) feet 

b. Intermediate access points shall be provided between valves for leak detection 

purposes 

D. Install all tees with a valve on the lateral main, so that the lateral can be taken out of service without 

interrupting the supply to other locations.

[...]

Compliance with the 

fire hydrant spacing and pressure requirements are the responsibility of the party requesting a building 

permit. 

4.8.2 Fire Flow Requirements 

A. Water distribution facilities shall be sized to deliver the following minimum fire flows: 

1. One thousand five hundred (1,500) gallons, per minute (gpm) minimum for commercial, 

industrial, multi-family residential properties and single-family dwellings three thousand six 

hundred (3,600) square feet or greater 

2. Five hundred (500) gallons, per minute (gpm) minimum, for single-family residential 

properties under three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet 

3. Larger structures over three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet and non-sprinkled 

structures may require fire flow above one thousand five hundred (1,500) gpm depending on 

construction type 

4. The fire flow requirements are subject to change.  All fire flows as stated in the currently 

adopted International Fire Code, shall be met 

4.8.3 Hydrant Locations 

A. The spacing of fire hydrants is to be measured along the street or roadway in which a fire hose would